
Lee (11-10) -vs- North Georgia (25-1)
3/7/2018 at Dahlonega, Ga. (Hill Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylee Smith (12-0)
Loss: Shonna Penney (4-5)
HBP: Shonna Penney, Kylee Smith
PB: Bailey Church (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 248   
Game notes:
- S. Penney faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lee 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 5 2
North Georgia 0 3 0 6 0 0 X 9 10 1

Lee 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kayla Louie ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Stevie Baird 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Abby McKinney lf/rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Taylor Moran 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Brooklynn Frazier dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Leigh Beatenbough p 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bailey Church c 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
Zoe Miller 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Maddie Davenport rf/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Macy Stovall lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lily Hatcher cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Shonna Penney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kayla Gooch dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 5 2 4 10 7

2B: Abby McKinney (1); Taylor Moran (1)
SH: Stevie Baird (1)
SB: Stevie Baird (1); Lily Hatcher (1)
HBP: Stevie Baird (1)
E: Abby McKinney (1); Maddie Davenport (1)
DP: 1

North Georgia 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sydney Sprague ss 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
Marley Stowers 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kaylyn Anthony rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Shelby Hammontree c 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Allison Neely pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Duncan lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
Alishia Frierson dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brittany Gilliam 1b 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Jordan Deep 2b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Kelly Kahlert pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hobby Gregory cf 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
Kylee Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 10 6 5 4 9

2B: Sydney Sprague (1); Jordan Deep (2); Hobby Gregory (1)
SF: Lexi Duncan (1)
SB: Marley Stowers (1); Kelly Kahlert (1)
HBP: Marley Stowers (2)
E: Shelby Hammontree (1)

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shonna Penney (L, 4-5) 3.0 5 6 4 3 2 1 0 2 0 15 20 3 4 –
Leigh Beatenbough 3.0 5 3 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 13 16 4 3 –
Totals 10 9 4 5 4 2 0 2 0 28 36 7 7

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylee Smith (W, 12-0) 7.0 5 4 2 4 10 0 0 1 1 26 32 7 5 –
Totals 5 4 2 4 10 0 0 1 1 26 32 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee - Top of 1st LEE UNG
K. Louie singled to third base, bunt. 0 0
S. Baird out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; K. Louie advanced to second. 0 0
A. McKinney doubled to center field, RBI; K. Louie scored. 1 0
T. Moran struck out swinging. 1 0
B. Frazier popped up to 1b. 1 0

North Georgia - Bottom of 1st LEE UNG
Sprague grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Stowers walked. 1 0
Stowers stole second. 1 0
Anthony flied out to lf. 1 0
Hammontree walked. 1 0
Duncan grounded out to ss. 1 0

Lee - Top of 2nd LEE UNG
B. Church struck out swinging. 1 0
Z. Miller walked. 1 0
M. Davenport struck out swinging. 1 0
L. Hatcher out at first p to 2b, bunt. 1 0

North Georgia - Bottom of 2nd LEE UNG
Frierson struck out swinging. 1 0
Gilliam walked. 1 0
Deep doubled down the lf line; Gilliam advanced to third. 1 0
Gregory singled to left field, advanced to second on the error, RBI; Deep advanced to third, scored on a
fielding error by lf; Gilliam scored. 1 2
Sprague doubled to left field, RBI; Gregory scored. 1 3
Lee Mound Visit. 1 3
Stowers hit by pitch. 1 3
Anthony reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Stowers advanced to second; Sprague out at third ss to
3b. 1 3
Hammontree reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Anthony advanced to second; Stowers advanced to
third. 1 3
Duncan reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Hammontree advanced to second; Anthony out at third
ss to 3b. 1 3

Lee - Top of 3rd LEE UNG
K. Louie fouled out to 3b. 1 3
S. Baird hit by pitch. 1 3
A. McKinney grounded out to p; S. Baird advanced to second. 1 3
T. Moran fouled out to rf. 1 3

North Georgia - Bottom of 3rd LEE UNG
Frierson fouled out to 2b. 1 3
Gilliam singled to third base. 1 3
Deep lined into double play p to 1b; Gilliam out on the play. 1 3

Lee - Top of 4th LEE UNG
B. Frazier struck out swinging. 1 3
B. Church walked. 1 3
Z. Miller struck out swinging. 1 3
M. Davenport flied out to lf. 1 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Georgia - Bottom of 4th LEE UNG
Gregory doubled to left field. 1 3
Gregory advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Sprague struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball. 1 3
Sprague advanced to second. 1 3
Stowers hit by pitch. 1 3
Beatenbough to p for B. Frazier. 1 3
S. Penney to dh for Beatenbough. 1 3
A. McKinney to rf. 1 3
M. Davenport to lf. 1 3
Anthony singled to left field, RBI; Stowers advanced to second; Sprague advanced to third; Gregory scored. 1 4
Hammontree singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Anthony advanced to
third; Stowers advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by lf, unearned; Sprague scored, unearned. 1 6
Neely pinch ran for Hammontree. 1 6
Duncan flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Anthony scored, unearned. 1 7
Frierson grounded out to ss; Neely advanced to third. 1 7
Neely scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 8
Gilliam singled up the middle. 1 8
Deep doubled to left field, advanced to third on the throw, RBI; Gilliam scored, unearned. 1 9
Gregory walked. 1 9
Gregory advanced to second. 1 9
Sprague struck out swinging. 1 9

Lee - Top of 5th LEE UNG
Hammontree to c for Neely. 1 9
L. Hatcher walked. 1 9
L. Hatcher stole second. 1 9
K. Louie singled to third base, bunt; L. Hatcher advanced to third. 1 9
K. Louie advanced to second. 1 9
S. Baird struck out swinging. 1 9
A. McKinney struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted. 1 9
T. Moran intentionally walked. 1 9
Beatenbough reached on a fielding error by c; T. Moran advanced to third on the error; K. Louie scored on
the error, unearned; L. Hatcher scored on the error, unearned. 3 9
B. Church struck out swinging. 3 9

North Georgia - Bottom of 5th LEE UNG
M. Stovall to lf for M. Davenport. 3 9
K. Gooch to dh for S. Penney. 3 9
Stowers flied out to cf. 3 9
Anthony grounded out to p. 3 9
Hammontree singled to left field. 3 9
Duncan grounded out to 3b. 3 9

Lee - Top of 6th LEE UNG
Z. Miller struck out swinging. 3 9
M. Stovall fouled out to 1b. 3 9
L. Hatcher out at first 3b to 2b, bunt. 3 9

North Georgia - Bottom of 6th LEE UNG
Frierson flied out to lf. 3 9
Gilliam struck out looking. 3 9
Deep walked. 3 9
Kahlert pinch ran for Deep. 3 9
Kahlert stole second. 3 9



Kahlert advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 9
Gregory lined out to p. 3 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee - Top of 7th LEE UNG
Deep to 2b for Kahlert. 3 9
K. Louie flied out to lf. 3 9
S. Baird singled to right field. 3 9
S. Baird stole second. 3 9
A. McKinney struck out swinging. 3 9
T. Moran doubled to right field, RBI; S. Baird scored. 4 9
Beatenbough flied out to cf. 4 9

North Georgia - Bottom of 7th LEE UNG


